EAST Search History

Ref Hits | Search Query DBs Default | Plurals | Time Stamp
# _ Operator
L1 15315 | ((appear or pseudo or like or similar | US-PGPUB; | AND ON 2007/05/26 17:26
or suspected or suspicious or USPAT;
trigger or candidate)same(trace or | EPO; JPO;
signature or identif$5 or IBM_TDB
fingerprint)same(viru$5 or infect$5
or malicious or non$viru$5 or
harmful or harmless))
L2 860 | L1 (virus){worms) | US-PGPUB; | AND ON 2007/05/26 17:03
: USPAT; :
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB
L3 21 | L2 ((disguis$5 or guis$5 or mask$5 | US-PGPUB; | AND ON 2007/05/26 16:59
or pseudo or appear$5 or virus$like | USPAT; '
or suspicious)same(non$virus or EPO; JPO;
fake or actual or non$threat$5 or IBM_TDB
harmless)same(distinguish$5 or
sperat$5 or stor$5 or check$5 or
scan$5 or compar$5s))
L4 5 | L2 (HDD)(detect$5) US-PGPUB; | AND ON 2007/05/26-17:03
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB
L6 . 25| L3orlL4 US-PGPUB; | AND ON 2007/05/26 17:00
USPAT; '
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB . ‘
L7 2744 | (virus)same(worms) US-PGPUB; | AND ON '2007/05/26 17:05
USPAT;
! EPQ; JPO;
IBM_TDB ,
L8 21 | L7 (HDD)(detect$5) US-PGPUB; | AND ON 2007/05/26 17:05
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB
L9 5 | L8 (scan$5)(signature) US-PGPUB; | AND ON 2007/05/26 17:05
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB
L10 6804 | (virus)(worms) US-PGPUB; | AND ON 2007/05/26 17:05
' USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB
L11 178 | L10(scan$5)(signature)(suspicious) | US-PGPUB; | AND ON 2007/05/26 17:05
' USPAT;
EPO; JPQ;
IBM_TDB
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L12

L13

L16

L17

L18

L19

L20

L21

L22

L23

L24 .

177

167

100

105

88

172

260

- 228

86

30

L11(detect$5)

L11(detect$5)(generat$5)

L13 (((virus)near(detect$5 or
scan$5)same(trace or signature or
trace))or (anti$virus))

L13 (((virus)near(detect$5 or
scan$5)same(trace or signature or
software))or (anti$virus))

L17 (compar$S or match$5 or
detect$5)same(nongviruss or
suspicious or candidate or
template)

L18 ((pseudo$5 or disguis$5 or
guis$5 or suspicious)near(signature
or trace))

((pseudo$5 or disguis$5 or guis$s
or suspicious)near(signature or
trace))

L18 or L20

L21 (suspicious or non$viru$s or
signature)

L22 (viru$5 or malicious or
anti$viru$5 or detect$5).ab.

L23 ((generat$5 or
scan$5)near(signature or suspicious
or non$viru$5 or pseudo$5 or
pseudo$signature or virus$like or

appearss))

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT,;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPQ;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

| ON

| ON

ON

ON

ON

2007/05/26 17:96
2007/05/ 26 A17:06
2007/05/26 17:08
2007/05/26 17:09
2007/05/2.6 17:10
2007/05/26 17:11 |
2007/05/26 17:12

2007/05/26 17:12

2007/05/26 17:12

2007/05/26 17:13

2007/05/26 17:15
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L25

L27

L28

L29

L30

30

113

14

127

16

L23 ((generat$5 or
scan$5)near(signature or suspicious
or non$viru$s or pseudo$5 or
pseudo$signature or virus$like or
appear$5 or trace))

mcafee.as.

nortron.as.

L27 or L28

L29((appear or pseudo or like or
similar or suspected or suspicious or
trigger or candidate)same(trace or
signature or identif$5s or
fingerprint)same(viru$5 or infect$5
or malicious or non$viru$5 or
harmful or harmless))

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
IBM_TDB

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2007/05/26 17:24

2007/05/26 17:25

2007/05/26 17:25

2007/05/26 17:26

'2007/05/26 17:26
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