EAST Search History

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	15315	((appear or pseudo or like or similar or suspected or suspicious or trigger or candidate)same(trace or signature or identif\$5 or fingerprint)same(viru\$5 or infect\$5 or malicious or non\$viru\$5 or harmful or harmless))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:26
L2	860	L1 (virus)(worms)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:03
L3	21	L2 ((disguis\$5 or guis\$5 or mask\$5 or pseudo or appear\$5 or virus\$like or suspicious)same(non\$virus or fake or actual or non\$threat\$5 or harmless)same(distinguish\$5 or sperat\$5 or stor\$5 or check\$5 or scan\$5 or compar\$5))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 16:59
L4	5	L2 (HDD)(detect\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:03
L6	. 25	L3 or L4	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:00
L7	2744	(virus)same(worms)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:05
L8	21	L7 (HDD)(detect\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:05
L9	5	L8 (scan\$5)(signature)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:05
L10	6804	(virus)(worms)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:05
L11	178	L10(scan\$5)(signature)(suspicious)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:05

EAST Search History

L12	177	L11(detect\$5)	US-PGPÜB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:06
L13	167	L11(detect\$5)(generat\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:06
L16	100	L13 (((virus)near(detect\$5 or scan\$5)same(trace or signature or trace))or (anti\$virus))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:08
L17	105	L13 (((virus)near(detect\$5 or scan\$5)same(trace or signature or software))or (anti\$virus))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:09
L18	88	L17 (compar\$5 or match\$5 or detect\$5)same(non\$viru\$5 or suspicious or candidate or template)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:10
L19	0	L18 ((pseudo\$5 or disguis\$5 or guis\$5 or suspicious)near(signature or trace))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND .	ON	2007/05/26 17:11
L20	172	((pseudo\$5 or disguis\$5 or guis\$5 or suspicious)near(signature or trace))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:12
L21	260	L18 or L20	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:12
L22	228	L21 (suspicious or non\$viru\$5 or signature)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:12
L23	86	L22 (viru\$5 or malicious or anti\$viru\$5 or detect\$5).ab.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:13
L24	30	L23 ((generat\$5 or scan\$5)near(signature or suspicious or non\$viru\$5 or pseudo\$5 or pseudo\$signature or virus\$like or appear\$5))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND ·	ON	2007/05/26 17:15

EAST Search History

		•				
L25	30	L23 ((generat\$5 or scan\$5)near(signature or suspicious or non\$viru\$5 or pseudo\$5 or pseudo\$signature or virus\$like or appear\$5 or trace))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:24
L27	113	mcafee.as.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:25
L28	14	nortron.as.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:25
L29	127	L27 or L28	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:26
L30	16	L29((appear or pseudo or like or similar or suspected or suspicious or trigger or candidate)same(trace or signature or identif\$5 or fingerprint)same(viru\$5 or infect\$5 or malicious or non\$viru\$5 or harmful or harmless))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; IBM_TDB	AND	ON	2007/05/26 17:26